R210A
Reference resistor
Technical Datasheet BH-B006 www.batemika.com
Rev.Nov2018
Specifications Summary
Reference resistor
Resistor element Vishay VHP101 hermetically-sealed foil resistor
Resistor connection type 4 wire

typical.
**Under laboratory conditions (low power, no thermal or mechanical shock)
Ordering Information
Description Order code
R210A Reference resistor BH-B006
UT-ONE B03A thermometer readout*** BH-B003
UT-ONE S04A thermometer readout*** BH-B008
UT-ONE S12A thermometer readout*** BH-B007
*** R210A Reference resistor is recommended accessory for UT-ONE thermometer readouts, but may also be used as a
reference for any other resistance-measurement instrument.
Highlights
 Precise source of reference resistance